1
IMPORTANT!
Please read this manual before
attempting to install your Warmup
product. Complete and submit your
warranty form online at
0345 345 2288

15
Step 4 -
Layout Planning
Heated area at different spacings, m²
PRODUCT
CODE
60mm 60/90mm 90mm 90/120mm 120mm
230W/
m²
~190W/
m²
150W/
m²
~130W/m² 115W/m²
DCM-C-1 0.7 0.8 1.0 1.2 1.3
DCM-C-1.5 1.0 1.3 1.5 1.8 2.0
DCM-C-2 1.3 1.7 2.0 2.3 2.7
DCM-C-2.5 1.7 2.1 2.5 2.9 3.3
DCM-C-3 2.0 2.5 3.0 3.5 4.0
DCM-C-3.5 2.3 2.9 3.5 4.1 4.7
DCM-C-4 2.7 3.3 4.0 4.7 5.3
DCM-C-4.5 3.0 3.8 4.5 5.3 6.0
DCM-C-5 3.3 4.2 5.0 5.8 6.7
DCM-C-6 4.0 5.0 6.0 7.0 8.0
DCM-C-7 4.7 5.8 7.0 8.2 9.3
DCM-C-8 5.3 6.7 8.0 9.3 10.7
DCM-C-9 6.0 7.5 9.0 10.5 12.0
DCM-C-10 6.7 8.3 10.0 11.7 13.3
DCM-C-12 8.0 10.0 12.0 14.0 16.0
DCM-C-14 9.3 11.7 14.0 16.3 18.7
DCM-C-16 10.7 13.3 16.0 18.7 21.3
Example installation diagrams
Standard room
Room with recesses
Bathroom